



ÅNDERSEN
MUUBS

– A part of
Design Concept Denmark



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

The importer:

Company name: Design Concept Denmark A/S

Street: Zeta 1

Postal Code: 8382

City/town: Hinnerup

Country: Denmark

CVR/VAT no.: 14684743

Phone No.: +45 27 40 08 08

This declaration of compliance concerns the following materials and articles:

Product description: Glas Furo L – Klar, Glas Furo L – Røget, Glas Furo S – Klar, Glas Furo S – Røget, Vandkaraffel Furo – Klar, Vandkaraffel Furo – Røget.

Article number: 9520000102, 9520000103, 9520000100, 9520000101, 9520000104, 9520000105

Materials: Glass

Herewith declares that the product described above confirms to the requirements:

- Regulation about materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (EC) no. 1935/2004 (as amended)
- Regulation regarding good manufacturing practice (EC) no. 2023/2006 (as amended)
- Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020
- Directive (EC) 84/500/EEC

The product is tested for:

- Extractable Lead (Pb)
- Extractable Cadmium (Cd)
- Extractable Cadmium (Co)
- Lib test (Lead and Cadmium)

Substances subject to restrictions. Reference to substances identifications comes from Annex 1 of regulation (EU) 10/2011. This material contains the following monomers or additives that are regulated with a restriction or specification in their use: None

This material contains the following additives that are regulated as dual use additives in Europe: None

We hereby declare that the material or the article is suitable for direct contact with foodstuff included in the following foodstuff groups, and conditions:

Specifications on the use:

All type beverages: Non-alcoholic and alcoholic beverages, clear and cloudy drinks.

Contact condition: any contact conditions.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: approx. 6 dm²/liter.

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practices. The item complies with the Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020.

This declaration is established in application of article 16 of regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004.

Place: 08.08.2024

Date: Hinnerup

design concept
DENMARK
Zeta 1 8382 Hinnerup, Denmark
CVR/VAT: DK14684743 - Tel.: +45 8620 8040
Henrik Grosen Andersen | CEO

ANDERSEN
MUUBS

A part of Design Concept Denmark
www.andersen-furniture.com · www.muubs.com